10-08	3-2002
FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEF 1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	43712 py thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Sun Microsystems Israel Ltd.	Name: Sun Microsystems, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 4120 Network Circle, M/S SCA12-203
10-01-02	City Santa Clara State CA ZIP 95054
W-01-07	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: August 14, 2001	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of this application is:	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	tent No.(s)
09/792,810 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: B. Noël Kivlin	
Internal Address: Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C.	
Street Address: P.O. Box 398	
City Austin State TX ZIP 78767-0398	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☐ Fee Authorization Form Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number: 501505/5181-83800/BNK (Attach a duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and	
B. Noël Kivlin Name of Person Signing Signature	9-25-02 Date
Reg. No. 33,929	Total number of pages:2
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp.4/94)	rotal number of pages
0/07/2002 LHUELLER 00000154 501505 09792810)	

PATENT REEL: 013350 FRAME: 0437

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION BY CORPORATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned SUN MICROSYSTEMS ISRAEL LTD., a corporation having a business address at 11, Galgalei Haplada, Atrzila, Pituach 46733 ISRAEL ("Assignor") does hereby:

- represent and warrant that Assignor is the sole owner of the patent application entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING FUNCTIONALITY OF A BACKEND SYSTEM FROM AN APPLICATION SERVER, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 28, 2001, having serial number 09/792,810 ("Application");
- (b) assign and transfer to Sun Microsystems, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a business address at 901 San Antonio Road, Palo Alto, CA 94303 ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries, to: (i) any and all inventions described in said Application; (ii) said Application; (iii) any patent which may be granted therefor; and (iv) any patent applications or patents which may claim priority of said Application (including but not limited to any and all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and all other rights, together with all priority rights, under any existing or future international patent conventions, unions, agreements, acts or treaties);
- (c) agree, upon request by and at the expense of Assignee (or its successors, assigns or legal representatives), to: (i) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and any other papers; (ii) testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; (iii) take any action; and (iv) otherwise fully cooperate with Assignee; in connection with perfecting Assignee's title, or securing, maintaining and enforcing Assignee's rights, under this assignment; and
- (d) represent, warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement inconsistent with the rights and property herein conveyed to Assignee has been made or shall be made by Assignor.

<u>SIGNED</u> for and on behalf of SUN MICROSYSTEMS ISRAEL LTD.

Michael\Lehman

Title:

SUN MICROSYSTEMS ISRAEL LTD.

Date:

B. Noël Kivlin Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C. P.O. Box 398 Austin, TX 78767-0398

RECORDED: 10/01/2002

PATENT REEL: 013350 FRAME: 0438